



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 457/2020**

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manvendra Mukul and Mr. J K
Pandey, Advs. (Mob. No.
9910336489).

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja and Ms. Ishita
Kadyan, Advs. for D-1.

Ms Pyari, Adv. for D-2 (Mob. No.
9643190438) (Through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.02.2024

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per direction, re-notify the matter for further proceedings
on **29th February 2024.**

READER TO

SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any