



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 457/2020

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN
BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Tarun Diwan, Advocate.

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.09.2024

I.A. 38029/2024 (by the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed by the plaintiff seeking leave of the court to place documents on record.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the defendants.
3. Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 28.11.2024, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

MK