



\$~4

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 457/2020, I.A. 38029/2024, I.A. 38565/2024,
I.A. 39934/2024

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI
(NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Ishita Kadyan, Adv for D-1. (Through
VC).

Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Mr. Shubahm Soni,
Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 38029/2024 (Application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff for placing on record certain documents)

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that she has filed Reply. However, there is no file noting regarding Reply. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 is directed to check with the Registry and to get placed on record the Reply within three days with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Thereafter Rejoinder may be filed by plaintiff before next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 457/2020

Page 1 of 2



I.A. 38565/2024 (Application u/O VIII Rule 9 CPC filed by defendant no.2 for permission to file Reply to the Written Statement of defendant no.1)

Reply has not been filed by defendant no.1 to this I.A. At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, last and final opportunity is granted for filing Reply within one week with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter with advance copy to the opposite party.

I.A. 39934/2024 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for certain directions to defendant no.1)

Reply has not been filed by defendant no.1. At request, last opportunity is granted to defendant no.1 for filing Reply within one week with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/sm