



\$~O-54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 457/2020**

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarundiwan and Ms. Pyari, Advs.

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

I.A. 7584/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for direction under Section 151 CPC)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.
2. On the plaintiff taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 07.04.2025.
3. In addition, service through the counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 24, 2025/P/SP

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)