



\$~O-12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 457/2020, I.A. 7088/2023, I.A. 38029/2024, I.A.  
38565/2024, I.A. 39934/2024 and I.A. 7584/2025

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI

(NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan, Adv.

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Advocate  
with Ms. Leena Tuteja and Ms. Ishita  
Kadyan, Advs. for D-1.  
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv. for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**08.08.2025**

At joint request, list the matter on 16.10.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**AUGUST 8, 2025/akc/sph**