



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 457/2020**

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Qyamuddin, Mr. Tarun Diwan, Advs.

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.Defendant

**Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Ms. Ishita Kadyan, Advs.
for D-1**

**Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Mr. Ujjwal Tripathi,
Advs. for D-2. Suruchi.m14@gmail.com**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% 06.11.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Let list of witnesses be filed on behalf of both the parties within 15 days with exchange to each other alongwith affidavit in evidence of the witnesses.

In this matter, the evidence has to be recorded before the Ld. Local Commissioner in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 16.10.2025.

Accordingly, let the parties to appear before Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence on 06.01.2026 at 4 PM at the place/venue of recording of evidence to be decided by Ld. Local Commissioner to be intimated to both the parties.

Be fixed for monitoring of evidence on 04.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/sm