



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 457/2020, I.A. 31769/2025

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Ms. Ishita Kadyan, Advs.
for D-1.

Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv. and Mr. Shubham
Soni for D-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. /O.A. 236/2025

The order dated 06.11.2025 is modified to the extent that the list of witnesses and affidavit in evidence of the plaintiff's witnesses shall be filed first. **The present I.A. accordingly stands disposed off.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has already filed list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of PW-1/plaintiff. Copy already supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

I.A. 31769/2025 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1)

With this passing of the order in I.A. /O.A. 236/2025, **the present I.A. also stands disposed off.**



Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/SM