



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 457/2020 & I.A. 7088/2023, 39934/2024, 7584/2025
MS. ARUN SAINI @GUDDI (NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

06.05.2026

%

1. The present matter, inadvertently, has not been shown in the today's advance list, and has only been shown in the supplementary list published today.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties, possibly for the aforesaid reason.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. In view of the above, list on 23.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 6, 2026/dss