



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 457/2020

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarun Diwan and Dr. Arastu
Upadhyay, Advs.

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

I.A. 12749/2026 (by plaintiff under Section 72 BSA r/w Rule 6 of Chapter XI DHC (Original Side) Rules, 2018)

1. Issue notice. Ms. Suruchi Mittal, learned counsel for defendant no.2/non-applicant accepts notice.
2. On plaintiff taking steps, notice be issued to defendant no.1/non-applicant, through his counsel returnable on 23.09.2026, the date already fixed.
3. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2026/dss