



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 457/2020

MS. ARUN SAINI @ GUDDI (NEE ARUN
BALA JAIN)

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Leena Tuteja, Ms. Ishita Kadyan
and Mr. Tezvir Singh Choudharie,
Advocate for D-1.
Ms. Suruchi Mittal and Mr. Sahil
Ahuja, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

I.A. 14184/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1)

1. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant through counsel by all permissible modes, returnable on 13.08.2026.
2. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/jg